
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3244
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011
ICSSR
Sudhakaran Shri K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the achievements made by Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) during the last three years;and

(b) the budgetary allocation made by the Government for ICSSR during the above period?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a) The achievements made by Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR) during the last three years are as under:

Sl. Programme/       2007-08            2008-09            2009-10
No.   Scheme
 Physical Financial Physical Finan- Physical Financial
         cial

(nos.)   (Rs.      (nos.)    (Rs.     (nos.)    (Rs.
lakhs)              lakhs)             lakhs)

1    Research Grants      78    132.49     148      355.58     160      431.53
sanctioned for
Projects

2    Research            175    204.54    235      304.68    213      333.18
Fellowships

3    Research             33    1308.02     32       1208.16     32      1080.39
Institutes &
Regional Centres
assisted

4    International        98    111.82      149      144.17     180     153.00
Collaboration

5    Documentation       3999    69.44     4170      80.10     5500     73.38
services


6    Research Survey &    60     27.97      60       38.84      98      54.31
Publication

7    Training,            16     13.62      19       28.89      18      26.02
Modernization,
Networking etc.

8    Other Programmes;    98     55.60      93       43.57      85      85.72
National
Seminar/Conferenc
e

9    Office Furniture          3.31              26.49           12.13
& Equipment

10   North East           43    154.42     51       226.32      75      248.23
Programme

Total                     2081.23            2456.80            2497.89

Includes Rs. 136.23 lakhs carried forward from 2006-07 permitted to be utilized during 2007-08.

(b) The Budgetary Allocation(s) made by the Government during the last three years, viz., 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009- 10 to ICSSR are as under:

       (Rs. lakhs)

Year Plan Non-Plan Total

2007-2008         1945.00            2400.00         4345.00

2008-2009         2500.00            2802.00         5302.00

2009-2010         2500.00            2905.00         5405.00
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